such apportionment exceed Nine Million Dollars 

($9,000,000.00) in any fiscal year, and 

(3) thirty-two percent (32%) shall be placed to the 

credit of the Oklahoma Route 66 Commission 

Revolving Fund, but in no event shall such 

apportionment exceed Six Million Six Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($6,600,000.00) in any fiscal 

year, and 

b. any amounts which exceed the limitations of 

subparagraph a of this paragraph shall be placed to 

the credit of the General Revenue Fund; and 

5.  For the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015, and for each 

fiscal year thereafter, six one-hundredths percent (0.06%) shall be

[...]

promulgate and adopt rules necessary to implement the provisions of 

this subsection. 

C.  From the monies that would otherwise be apportioned to the 

General Revenue Fund pursuant to subsection A of this section, there 

shall be apportioned the following amounts: 

1.  For the month ending August 31, 2019: 

a. Nine Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($9,600,000.00) to the credit of the State Highway 

Construction and Maintenance Fund created in Section 

1501 of Title 69 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and 

b. Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) to the credit of 

the Oklahoma Railroad Maintenance Revolving Fund